18,280
134,360

52,822
719,746

 616,097 772,568 152,640 772,568

The Group funds its activities through capital raising in order to limit its liquidity risk.

(iv) Fair values

All assets and liabilities recognised on the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or at fair
value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

(v) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest rates related primarily to the Group’s cash and cash equivalents.

At balance date, the Group had the following exposure to Australian variable interest rate risk.

 Consolidated Parent entity
 2008

$
2007

$
2008

$
2007

$
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,458,455 3,144,308 1,365,710 3,144,298

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the balance
sheet date. The 1% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes over a financial year, using the
observed range of actual historical rates for the preceding five year period.

AVALON MINERALS LTD

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2008

Annual Report 2008  46

Note 2.   Financial instruments and financial risk management

At 30 June 2008, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post tax profit would have been affected as follows:

The average interest rate for the year ended 30 June 2008 was 6.09% (2007: 2.13%)

 Consolidated
Higher/(Lower)

Parent entity
Higher/(Lower)

 2008
$

2007
$

2008
$

2007
$

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit
+1.0% (100 basis points) 22,219 15,673 19,631 15,673
-1.0% (100 basis points) (22,219) (15,673) (19,631) (15,673)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest income from cash balances.  The movement in
2008 are more sensitive than in 2007 due to the cash balances being for a whole year rather than a part year
as in 2007.

The Group deals with financial institutions that have a AA rating or better.

(vi Foreign exchange risk

The Group and parent are exposed to fluctuations in the Australian dollar against the Swedish Kroner.
The risk is managed by reference to potential adverse effects in the market.  For the Group and parent,
directors believe the potential exchange rate effects would not have a material effect to the income